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; City of Newark and
Invest Newark would like the Municlpal Godnal

to thank the city of
Newark as well as the
following companies
and foundations for their
generous support. They
make it possible for us
to invest in Newark.

The Honorable Mayor,
Ras J. Baraka

JPMorganChase L)

VICTORIAFOUNDATION

Invest Newark propels
the city's strong and
diverse economy, builds

vibrant commuities, and NFHA -
creates opportunities for
all Newarkers. ISCRE !

THANK YOU




Newark
Land Bank

Business
Development

In 2022 as in 2021, the Newark Land Bank, under

I HOWAK  USn s e homn ot the management of Invest Newark provided
services provide support for Newark’s diverse . Agementt kit b ok
homeownership opportunities for Newark

d growing business c ity. Specifically T '
ENTREPRENEURS s T o e : = :: residents. In doing so we engaged local MWBE

we connect entrepreneurs to state and local

TRAINED resources; offer trainings to entrepreneurs to firms, supported the local economy, helped create

help them achieve success: increase their jobs F::tﬂd increased the rEdEFBTEIE uailm-'- in Hewe:nk

Language of Capital, Executive exposure through prummtmnal events and neighborhoods. 71 anES % of the city properties
Business Accelerator, Black platforms; and fund entrepreneurs via small transfgrred from thle first tranche hgve been put
Bunker and MWBE Certification business loans and grants. back into productive use or have firm plans. In

October 2022, the Municipal Council approved the
transfer of a second tranche of 85 properties.

After managing the impact of COVID on our
loan portfolio, Invest Newark rebounded and

approved almost $600K in small business and 3
real estate loans. 4 ' 2
TOTAL MWBE Invest Newark began tracking this data in 2022, Commercial Single Family Homes Vacant and
$13.2MM was expended by Invest Newark and ' : Side Lots Sold
SPEND on behalf of related entities. Of that total 63% PFGpEFtIES Sold | sold to Newark Residents

or 58.3MM was spent with MWBE firms.

! Newark Restaurant Week g =S L o AW e
.I-I 11 5 '-__. ; - I””
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For the second year in a row, Invest Newark : ,. — i
“—I ‘ ﬁ sponsored Newark Restaurant Week. Over 40 onomic M R - 2 ”I.. ' - .

#NEWARK

local restaurants experienced increased b ., A

= Il! l patronage and garnered statewide attention. — - ! .
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RESTAURANT WEEK
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INVEST NEWARK, A NEW JERSEY NONPROFIT CORPORATION
(Formerly Newark Community Economic Development Corporation)
Staterments of Financial Position

As of December 31, 2022 and 2021

, , , , , . , ASSETS
Newark Fiberis a pLIbJIE N partnershrp that provides hlgh-EDEEd. Cashand cash equivalents 5 6.702.734 3 5.338,193

low-cost broadband access for municipal operations, private \ Cash restricted for loans 322518 491,094
businesses, and residents. Ensuring residents and businesses have the . Cash restricted for Land Bank program 1,779,854 801,101
connectivity necessary to grow their businesses, learn online, and Total cash and cash equivalents 8,805,106 6,530,388
access telemedicine is an economic imperative. Invest Newark, in ]

.parinafrgh.ip with the L‘j_.ity r‘;uf Newark.: and Gi:;;lxierr:: is pr_uuc! t_ﬂ.cﬂntinue | E:g;ﬁ;fg:' nstol $Kwarbe ﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ 2,001 '?:4?
investing in Newark Fiber's expansion closing the digital divide. Prepaid expenses and other cument assets 952 573 19.947

Furds hald in trust 142,174 2357017
UEZ funds held in trust 3,853 340 3.920,432
Funds hekd in trust - City of Newark Section 108 - 1,021,528
Funds hald in trust - HUD funds 64,313 4 838
24 Proporty and eguipment, net 4 802 152 4 793 487
e : Total assets % 20248135 S 20,420 385
Miles of Fibers
. 1 3 7 N S R LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Expanded the Newark Fiber R N b Accounts payable and accrued expenses 3 491,525 $ 130,600
network by 30%, including SU bscri DETE repainng io Other program payables 79,108 85 857
connecting Recreation Mewark Fiber and expandin Liability for funds held in trust E% 2,357 017
: 200% i 1 e e i - Liability for UEZ funds held in trust 4938, 4,939,754

i EEME.IS In all five 1"‘_’3 rds, b 2{] 2 im:rEfase_ H‘I od R e o Liability for funds beld in trust - City of Newark
- ensuring more equitable usinesses connected | Saction 108 : 1,021 929
access to broadband. to Newark Fiber. : Liability for funds held in trust - HUD 64,313 4,838
' Total liabikties 5.703.111 8,539,995

Nal azsafn

With donor restrictions 845 BEO 300,000
Withouwt donar restrictions 13,655,135 11,588,380
Tolal net assels 14,545,024 11,689,390
Total liabilities and net assets $ 20245135 5 20428385

The accompanying nobes are an integral pact of thete financial statements



INVEST NEWARK, A NEW JERSEY NONPROFIT CORPORATION
(Formerly Newark Community Economic Development Corporation)

Statermnent of Activities

Faor the Year Ended Decermber 31, 2022

(With Summarized Financial Information for 2021)

SUPPORT AND REVEMUE
City of Mewark - lees
Contributions - fundraising
Irterest inoome

Loan irntersst

Public coninbutions

In-kind domations

Mewark fiber

Grant income

Land Bank program contnbubiors

Cher income

Met reaized lbss on sake of Land
Bark properties

Mei assets released from
restrictions

Total support and revenue
EXPENSES
Program sernvices

Tatal program senicas
Supparting Senices

Genaral and admirestration
Fundaising

Total supporing senvices
Total expernses

Change in net assets

Met assets, beginning of year
Net assets, end of year

Without

Donor

Restrictions

$ 5,000,000

£4,150
67,212
3,613

136,645
167,265

426,860
(33.434)

300,000

(300,000)

L 5,000,000

B4, 150
67,22
1613

136,545
1.013,154

426,860

(33.434)

3,000,000
12,000
2,035
71,865

5,303,200
55,840
300,000
2,000,000
1,307,762

(338.518)

6,152 311

545,689

1,665,223
1,665,223

6,658,200

1,665,223

11,755 184

2,973,858

1660, 253

2973508

2,377,343

2.357,343

608,384

2,377,343

2377343

GO8, 384

4,042,566

4,042,566

3,502,342

2,108,745

11,589,390

2,655,634

11.8685.390

B 172 842

3.716.548

$ 13,689,135

5

14,245,024

= 11,883 350

The accaomaamying notes are an integral part of thess finan&al statemants

INVEST NEWAREK, A NEW JERSEY NONPROFIT CORPORATION
(Formerly Newark Community Economic Development Corporation)

Statements of Cash Flows
For the Years Ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Change in net assets
Adjusfments fo reconcile change in net assels
to net cash provided by operaling activities
Depreciation and amartization
Bad dabt axpansas (recoverias)
Recovery of loan receivable previously written off
Forgiveness of Paycheck Protection Program
loan payable
in-kind contributions-Land Bank
Mot realized kbss on sake of Land Bank properties
Changes in operating assels and labilifies
Frepaid expenses
Accounts payable and accrued expenses
Other program payables
Funds held in trust

Met cash provided by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Advances on loans receivable

Procesds from rapayment of loans recaivabla
Acquisition of fixed assets

Improvemeants to Land Bank properies
Proceeds from sale of Land Bank properiies

Neot provided by investing activitios

Met change in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year

MON-CASH INVESTING ACTIVITY
Loans receivable advances and repayments
associated with funds held for others

2022
2655634

54,229
(105,852)

33,434

(935,641)

360,925
(B.749)

{188,303)

2021

8,172,842

9178
78 456
(1,174,111)

(313,000)
(5,303,200
338,518

(18,657)
76,532
(192,931)
166,065

1,866,677

1,830,602

(49,631)
173,315

(90,262)

(883,131)
1,167,730

{153,275)
736,721
{5,683)
(974,550)
1,158,852

308,041

762,065

2174718
6,630,388

2,601,757
4,028,631

The accampanying notes are an infegral pen of these inancnl St menis
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6,630,368

$

1,317,423




INVEST NEWARK, A NEW JERSEY NONPROFIT CORPORATION
{(Formerly Newark Community Economic Development Corporation)
Statement of Functional Expenses

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

(With Summarized Financial Information For 2021)

Programs

Emall Mincrity
Business Investmeants Beal Estate Other
Doevslopment and Lending Development Progmms

EXPEMNSES

P EmEannel B pensEs
Folanes &% vepge s
Prasre Lanes
Fiings bofaids

Manmagement
mnd Genemnl

1482013
AT AR
LR

I e £ ares o8| dxsdnis

1e5052%

CriseT iReN PEIECTNe! SEDSNEAE
Do 2108 204
14 AR - Sl BUMASSS
Meakating - brardirg amd sl mg
Fad asiae
Lo st bevicesy
Telecabs conELking
Lagal [oe:
Legrau Bl S f @l @ MArERIGHR
LIEEe apesTE e
D awed o ubscriptione:
I | rmErecaho s
sl MEaE and e e
AN s
Bark sarv.ca charges
PR A |G GO
Q00 By
MSATa=CE
Read gopl ospenss {i 8
Acgoyurling feey
IS CE areouE el snsas
Traming and conferences
BROrE L HNS, prans M Conflbrions
Ciwmim b e branks
Fepas and mamtenarcs
Fganagan gl an @hd Samahbor
Pries g P redevalcomeant - Land Bark
T s action coss (gl tilke and finence
mlomm sl 20 et N gy Fervices

TEOET
#2081

134,247
54,223
58,252
71770
14608
23435

6.281
16853

15278
B7.5%1
{ 105852
LB 2
g ks
32 TT

125
FE AN

PR T

18558
160 378
0 267

7 192
9167
24,3680
257 301

o 178
130 051
X2 g0

Tota other than perseme axparsss

2 0 0

Todal expenses

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
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INVEST NEWARK

Advancing Economic Prosperity For All Newarkers

Investnewark.org | 111 Mulberry St. Newark | 973.273.1040



